
Lease: SYNDER

Owner:

OPR#:

Contractor:

OPR#:

Bobcat Oilfield ~efV~e$;lgC_ I Dale Jackson Production Co.

3895 I r :A , IBox 266, Mound City, Ks 66056
DALE JACKSON p10DUcjrfpN ~ , Cell # 620-363-2683
4339 ~ rHI ,~".~ Office # 913-795-2991

Hole Size:
8%"

Surface:
20' of 6"

Cemented:
5 Sacks

Hole Size:
5 5/8"

Longstring:
325'FT. OF
27/88rd

Cemented:
50 SACKS

Well#: M-18

Location: SW,SW,NW,NE,
S8,T20,R23E
County: LINN

FSL: 4125' FT

FEL: 2475' FT

API#: 15-107-24728-00-00

Started: 6/12/13

Completed: 6/13/13

SN: 261' FT.

TKN BTM
Depth

17 17
2 19
5 24

2 26

20 46
2 48

2 50

5 55
3 58

6 64

1 65

9 74
143 217

1 218

7 225
5 230

21 251

10 261

3 264
2 266

4 270

1 271
7 278

2 280

5 285
2 287

11 298

14 312

3 COAL
5 SHALE

TD LIME

Packer: NONE TD: 330' FT. I

Bottom Plug:Plugged:

LIME
SHALE
BLACK SHALE

SHALE

LIME
SHALE

BLACK SHALE

LIME
SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE

SHALE (LiMEY)
SHALE

BLACK SHALE

SHALE
LIME

SHALE (FLOW) (GAS)

LIME (OILSHOW)

SHALE (LiMEY) (BLOW OUT) (FLOW) (GAS & OIL)
SANDY SHALE (OIL SAND STREAKS)(LIME
STREAKS)(FLOW) (GAS & OIL)

SET SURFACE 6/12/13

Well Log
Formation TKN BTM Formation

Depth

OILSAND (FAIR BLEED) (SOME WATER) (GAS)

OIL SAND (LiMEY) (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (GOOD BLEED)

OIL SAND (VERY SHALEY) {GOOD BLEED

OILSAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
BLACK SAND (WATER)

SHALE (OIL SAND STREAKS)

SHALE

(NO CORE DUE TO BLOW OUT)

SETTIME 2:30 P.M.
CALLED IN 1:20 P,M, TALKED TO BROOKE

WELL TD 330' FT,

LONG STRING 325' FT OF 27/8" 8RD PIPE
SETTIME 12:00 P,M, 6/13/13
CALLED IN 11:00 A,M, TALKED TO BROOKE
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